Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 January 2021.

Consent Number Consent Holder Consent Description

AUT.005664.16.01 —
AUT.005664.18.01

AUT.005666.01.02

AUT.005666.03.01

AUT.005666.04.01

AUT.005667.11.02

AUT.008659.01.03

AUT.040746.06.01

AUT.042100.01.02

AUT.042100.10.01

AUT.042383.01.01

AUT.042407.01.01 -

AUT.042407.02.01

AUT.042425.01.01 -
AUT.042425.05.01

Far North District
Council

Far North District
Council

Far North Holdings
Limited
Ohuatahi Initiatives
Limited
Northland Regional
Council

Paihia Maritime
Properties Limited

Govind Family Trust in
partnership
Mangawhai Central
Limited

Te Puna Waiora RV
Limited

Reconstruction of Pukenui Wharf in
the coastal marine area at Pukenui.
Wharf structures in the coastal
marine area at Pukenui, Houhora
Harbour.

Hard protection structure in the
coastal marine area at Pukenui,
Houhora Harbour.

Wharf facility in the coastal marine
area at Tamatea Road, Unahi.
Reconstruction of wharf in the
coastal marine area at Tamatea
Road, Unahi.

Hard protection structure in the
coastal marine area at Tamatea
Road, Unahi.

Coastal marine area structure,
Russell Wharf, Russell.

Structures in the coastal marine area,
Hatea River, Town Basin, Whangarei.
Deemed permitted activity for
temporary stream crossing at Otiria
Stream, Moerewa.

Structures in the coastal marine area
at Paihia waterfront.

Deck extension in the coastal marine
area at Zane Grey, Paihia waterfront.
Surface water take for irrigation at
Otaha Road, Kerikeri.

Surface water take at Molesworth
Drive, Mangawhai.

Surface water take at Molesworth
Drive, Mangawhai.

Culvert for footbridge at Hall Road,
Kerikeri.

Place a bridge structure at Hall Road,
Kerikeri.

Earthworks to construct a footbridge
at Hall Road, Kerikeri.
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AUT.042431.01.01

AUT.042437.01.01 -
AUT.042437.03.01

AUT.042440.01.01

AUT.042450.01.01

AUT.042451.01.01

AUT.042457.01.01

AUT.042460.01.01

AUT.042464.01.01

AUT.042466.01.01

AUT.042503.01.01

Eurasia Trust &
M A Schauer
Kaipara District
Council

Trustpower Limited

C L Mullane

P & M Ackers

Hopper Construction
Limited

New Zealand
Transport Agency

M J Wikitera

N J-M Walters &
W S Hogg

KA & CM Wrigley

Discharge stormwater for works to
construct a footbridge at Hall Road,
Kerikeri.

Divert stormwater for works to
construct a footbridge at Hall Road,
Kerikeri.

Domestic discharge of wastewater at
Millington Road, Maunu.
Earthworks for a shared footpath at
Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai.
Divert stormwater for works to
construct a pathway at Molesworth
Drive, Mangawhai.

Discharge stormwater for works to
construct a pathway at Molesworth
Drive, Mangawhai.

Discharge stormwater to land from a
refuelling area at Marsden Point,
Whangarei.

MM4 swing mooring 4133 in the
coastal marine area at Okura Bay,
Totara North, Whangaroa Harbour.
Discharge domestic wastewater at
Te Maika Road, Ngunguru.

Two investigation bores at Pyle Road
East, Marsden Point.

Minor earthworks at State Highway
1, Oakleigh.

Bore construction for domestic and
stock use at State Highway 1, Kaitaia.
Bore construction for domestic and
stock use at Sulenta Loop Road,
Waipapakauri.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Riding Downs Way, Maunu.
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