Consents Decisions and Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 January 2021.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.005664.16.01 – AUT.005664.18.01	Far North District Council	 Reconstruction of Pukenui Wharf in the coastal marine area at Pukenui. Wharf structures in the coastal marine area at Pukenui, Houhora Harbour. Hard protection structure in the coastal marine area at Pukenui, Houhora Harbour.
AUT.005666.01.02 AUT.005666.03.01 AUT.005666.04.01	Far North District Council	 Wharf facility in the coastal marine area at Tamatea Road, Unahi. Reconstruction of wharf in the coastal marine area at Tamatea Road, Unahi. Hard protection structure in the
AUT.005667.11.02	Far North Holdings	coastal marine area at Tamatea Road, Unahi. Coastal marine area structure, Russell Wharf, Russell.
AUT.008659.01.03	Ohuatahi Initiatives Limited	Structures in the coastal marine area, Hātea River, Town Basin, Whangārei.
AUT.040746.06.01	Northland Regional Council	Deemed permitted activity for temporary stream crossing at Ōtīria Stream, Moerewa.
AUT.042100.01.02 AUT.042100.10.01	Paihia Maritime Properties Limited	 Structures in the coastal marine area at Paihia waterfront. Deck extension in the coastal marine area at Zane Grey, Paihia waterfront.
AUT.042383.01.01	Govind Family Trust in partnership	Surface water take for irrigation at Otaha Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.042407.01.01 – AUT.042407.02.01	Mangawhai Central Limited	 Surface water take at Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai. Surface water take at Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai.
AUT.042425.01.01 – AUT.042425.05.01	Te Puna Waiora RV Limited	 Culvert for footbridge at Hall Road, Kerikeri. Place a bridge structure at Hall Road, Kerikeri. Earthworks to construct a footbridge at Hall Road, Kerikeri.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Discharge stormwater for works to construct a footbridge at Hall Road, Kerikeri. Divert stormwater for works to construct a footbridge at Hall Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.042431.01.01	Eurasia Trust & M A Schauer	Domestic discharge of wastewater at Millington Road, Maunu.
AUT.042437.01.01 – AUT.042437.03.01	Kaipara District Council	 Earthworks for a shared footpath at Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai. Divert stormwater for works to construct a pathway at Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai. Discharge stormwater for works to construct a pathway at Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai.
AUT.042440.01.01	Trustpower Limited	Discharge stormwater to land from a refuelling area at Marsden Point, Whangārei.
AUT.042450.01.01	C L Mullane	MM4 swing mooring 4133 in the coastal marine area at Okura Bay, Totara North, Whangaroa Harbour.
AUT.042451.01.01	P & M Ackers	Discharge domestic wastewater at Te Maika Road, Ngunguru.
AUT.042457.01.01	Hopper Construction Limited	Two investigation bores at Pyle Road East, Marsden Point.
AUT.042460.01.01	New Zealand Transport Agency	Minor earthworks at State Highway 1, Oakleigh.
AUT.042464.01.01	M J Wikitera	Bore construction for domestic and stock use at State Highway 1, Kaitāia.
AUT.042466.01.01	N J-M Walters & W S Hogg	Bore construction for domestic and stock use at Sulenta Loop Road, Waipapakauri.
AUT.042503.01.01	K A & C M Wrigley	Bore construction for domestic use at Riding Downs Way, Maunu.